Note 4 Financial risk management (continued)

(ii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

As at 30 June 2010 and 30 June 2009, all of the Group’s borrowings were non-interest bearing.  The following table
details the Group’s and the Company’s exposure to interest rate risk on each class of financial instrument as at 30
June 2010:

 30 June 2010 30 June 2009

Consolidated
Weighted

average interest
rate Balance

Weighted average
interest rate  Balance

 % $ % $

Cash 3.00 206,784 2.32 1,068,626

At call deposits 5.00 1,784,626 3.00 3,259,568

Term deposits 5.40 4,028,042 4.08 8,051,653

Trade and other receivables N/A 147,610 N/A 193,441

Total financial assets  6,167,062  12,573,288

Trade creditors N/A (579,696) N/A (1,074,727)

Total financial liabilities  (579,696)  (1,074,727)

An analysis by maturities is provided in (c) below.

Sensitivity analysis – interest rates

The Group analyses its interest rate exposure on a dynamic basis only for all financial assets and liabilities.

Group sensitivity

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate
risk.

Consolidated
Interest rate risk

+ 1.0% - 1.0%

30 June 2010 Carrying
amount Profit Other Equity Profit Other Equity

 $ $ $ $ $

Financial assets

Cash  354,394 35,439  (35,439)

At call deposits 1,784,626 178,463  (178,463)

Term deposits 4,028,042 - - - -

Trade and other receivables 147,610 - - - -

Financial liabilities

Trade payables and other payables (579,696) - - - -

Total increase/ (decrease)  213,902  (213,902)

PepinNini Minerals Limited
Notes to the financial statements

30 June 2010
(continued)

Page 42  of 73

Note 4 Financial risk management (continued)

Consolidated  Interest rate risk

  - 1.0% + 1.0%

30 June 2009 Carrying
amount Profit Other Equity Profit Other Equity

 $ $ $ $ $

Financial assets

Cash  1,068,626 (10,686) - 10,686 -

At call deposits 3,259,568 (32,596) - 32,596 -

Term deposits 8,051,653 - - - -

Trade and other receivables 193,441 - - - -

Financial liabilities

Trade payables and other
payables (1,074,727)

- - - -

Total increase/ (decrease)  (43,282) - 43,282 -

(iii) Foreign exchange risk

As at 30 June 2010 and 30 June 2009, the Company had no exposure to foreign currency. As a result financial
assets and financial liabilities outstanding as at balance date are not sensitive to changes in exchange rates.

PepinNini Minerals Limited
Notes to the financial statements

30 June 2010
(continued)

Page 43 of 73

Note 4 Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Credit risk
Credit risk is managed on a group basis.  Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents, derivative financial
instruments and deposits with banks and financial institutions, as well as credit exposure on trade receivables.  For